

SC 110 of 2019
ST 06(06)2022
Registration No. 110 of 2019

Order No.38 **Dated 31.01.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**
Sole accused on Court bail named Alok Singh is present.
Ld. PP In charge is present by filing hazira, But no witness has turned up.
Let the case be adjourned.
Today is the last day of the present schedule.
Hence a new schedule is fixed as stated below-
Fix 18.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 1,8,9
19.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 10,11,13 and
20.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 23,24,25
Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.