

**SC 110 of 2019**  
**Registration No. 110 of 2019**

**Order No. 43**                      **Dated 17.05.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**  
Sole accused on CB is absent without any steps.  
In view of the request as per resolution of Local Advocate's Bar Association for 'No Adverse Order'.  
Ld. PP files hazira.  
No witness has turned up today.  
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.  
Todate ( **18.05.2024**) for **evidence as per schedule.**

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.